
December 15th, 2017

 

Notice Of Meeting

 

You are invited to attend the Regulatory & Technical Services Committee Meeting to be held on
Tuesday, 19th December 2017 at 6:00 pm in the ~Boardroom  Monaghan Row  Newry~. 

The Members of the Regulatory and Technical Services Committee are:-

Chair:                       Councillor J Trainor

Vice Chair:               Councillor V Harte

Members:                 Councillor T Andrews                       Councillor S Burns

                                  Councillor C Casey                          Councillor W Clarke

                                  Councillor G Craig                            Councillor D Curran

                                  Councillor G Fitzpatrick                    Councillor L Kimmins

                                  Councillor J Macauley                      Councillor M Ruane

                                  Councillor G Stokes                         Councillor D Taylor

                                  Councillor J Tinnelly



Agenda

1.0  Apologies & Chairperson's Remarks

2.0  Declarations of Interest

3.0  Action Sheet of the Regulatory & Technical Services
Committee Meeting held on 22 November 2017

Action Sheet from 22 November 2017.pdf Page 1

For Consideration and/or Decision - Building Control

4.0  Application for Amusement Permit at 4 Margaret Square,
Newry (copy attached)

AmuesementPermit4 Margaret Street  Newry.pdf Page 5

For Consideration and/or Decision - Planning

5.0  November record of meetings between Planning Officers and
Public Representatives 2017/18 (copy attached)

PlanningPerformanceReport.pdf Page 8

6.0  December Planning Committee Performance Report (copy
attached)

Dec17-PlanningCommitteeReport.pdf Page 13

7.0  Current Appeals October 2017 (copy attached)
CurrentAppeals.pdf Page 15

For Consideration and/or Decision - Facilities Management and Maintenance

8.0  Bus Shelter at Cloughreagh Park, Bessbrook (copy attached)
Report re. Bus Shelter at Cloughreafh Park, Bessbrook.pdf Page 32

9.0  Lease of Public Conveniences at Bessbrook
Report re. Lease of Public Toilet at Bessbrook.pdf Page 34



10.0  Proposed Council Public Convenience Study Group (copy
attached)

Report re. Proposed Council Public Convenience Study Group.pdf Page 36

For Consideration and/or Decision - Waste Management

11.0  Review of resource levels in the refuse section (copy
attached)

Resource Levels in Refuse Section.pdf Page 38

12.0  Options Appraisal for the collection of Mixed Dry Recyclables
(copy attached)

Report re. Options Appraisal for the collection of Mixed Dry Recyclables.pdf Page 50

Attach - Minutes of Mtg of the project team.pdf Page 53

Attach - Advice on Glass Collection.pdf Page 59

13.0  Update with respect to development of new Civic Amenity Site
at Downpatrick (copy attached)

Report re. Update with respect to development of new Civic Amenity Site in
Downpatrick.pdf

Page 62

Attach - Licence to Disturb Bats.pdf Page 64

Attach - Map.pdf Page 72

14.0  Access to Civic Amenity Sites for the Disposal of Commercial
Waste (copy attached)

Report re. Disposal of Commercial Wastes.pdf Page 73

Report re. Disposal of Commercial Wastes.pdf Page 75

For Noting

15.0  Refuse arrangements and Opening Hours for Household Civic
Amenity Sites during the Christmas and New Year Period
(copy attached)

Opening Arrangements at Civic Amenity Sites Christmas and New Year 2017.pdf Page 77

Refuse Collection Service.pdf Page 78



16.0  Historic Action Sheet (copy attached)
Historic Action Sheet RTS  December 2017.pdf Page 80

Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014

17.0  Future Service Delivery - Off Street Parking

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(Northern Ireland) 2014 - information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person
(including the Council holding that information) and the public may, by resolution, be excluded during this
item of business.

Report re. FUTURE SERVICE DELIVERY- Off Street Parking.pdf Not included

Off-Street Parking appendix.pdf Not included



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org
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Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Savage michael.savage@nmandd.org
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